# **PRESS RELEASE**



#### **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Adam M. Egan, Intern Fleming County Chamber of Commerce (606) 845-1223 adam@flemingkychamber.com

**DATE:** 10/9/2022

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# 2022 Fleming County Chamber Annual Awards Dinner – A Success!

**Flemingsburg, KY** – The 2022 Fleming County Chamber of Commerce's Annual Membership Meeting and Awards Dinner was held on Saturday, October 8<sup>th</sup>, 2022, under the big tent on the grounds of Fleming-Mason Energy.

Fleming County Chamber Director Daniel Pollock did an awesome job mcing for the evening. Special thank you to Amy Cloud, President of KCCE for serving as our Guest Speaker, FCHS FBLA students – Macy Hyatt and Tessa Reese for serving as award presenters and Travis Robinson for serving as our auctioneer.

#### Thank you also to:

Melanie Jones for the beautiful centerpieces; Stonegate Event Rentals for the tent, tables and chairs; Cody Shannon and staff from Double S for the delicious meal; Fleming-Mason Energy for the use of their grounds; our local media: Fleming Shopper, Ledger Independent, WFLE, Flemingsburg Gazette, Around Town, FCA-TV; Adam Egan and Haylee Marshall for helping prepare, work & take pictures at the event; Ole Seasons Shoppe for our awards; to all those who donated and bid on auction items; thank you to the Chamber Board of Directors for a great evening. Especially, thank you to all our FC Chamber Partners/Members for your participation and continued support of our local Chamber.

### **Recap of the Fleming County Chamber of Commerce's 2022 Award Winners:**

AG Leader – Fleming County Farm Bureau

Educator of the Year – Mark Smith/Colton McCann with Fleming County EMS

Health & Wellness – Be Still Massage and Wellness

New Business of the Year – "The Sweet Grounds"

Business of the Year – Yoder's Dinner Bell

Community Service – Flemingsburg Police Dept. & Spouses

Citizen of the Year – Winston Grannis



For more information on upcoming Chamber events and programs, call (606) 845-1223 or email at <a href="mailto:info@flemingkychamber.com">info@flemingkychamber.com</a>

Be sure to follow us on social media!